National Savings Bank's Kahatagasdigiliya Branch Opens in New Premises



Keshila Jayawardena, Chairperson, NSB, ceremonially opens the Kahatagasdigiliya branch in the presence of AW MST Weerakoon, Chairman of Kahtagasdigiliya Regional Council and Ajith Peiris, GM and CEO, National Savings Bank and other members of NSB.

The Kahatagasdigiliya branch of the National Savings Bank was opened on new premises. The Kahatagasdigiliya branch, established in 2011, has provided superior customer service for over a decade. Keshila Jayawardena, Chairperson of National Savings Bank, attended the opening ceremony of the branch built on the new premises, Kahatagasdigiliya, Anuradhapura Road, as the chief guest. Also, AW MST Weerakoon, Chairman of Kahtagasdigiliya Regional Council, participated as a special invitee.

Ajith Peiris, General Manager, and Chief Executive Officer, National Savings Bank; K Ravindran, Senior Deputy General Manager; Deputy General Managers' of NSB Christine Jesudian and Anoma Gomes, Assistant General Manager Mohammad Halim, Regional Manager; N Bahidaran and many other guests attended the event.

The guests did the acceptance of first-day deposits, and the first-day deposit was handed over to Keshila Jayawardena, Chairperson of National Savings Bank.

The branch, equipped with more space and modern facilities, including automatic teller machines (ATMs), will cater to all the financial needs of the people and provide superior customer service.



The first-day deposit was handed over to Keshila Jayawardena, Chairperson of National Savings Bank.